
 

 
 

 

 
  

 
 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 
 

surname name institution email working 
group 

Adie Baird Dawn EUD Podgorica dawn.adie-baird@eeas.europa.eu 1 

Agushi Shpresa  

Roma, Ashkali, 
Egyptian Women's 

Group Network 
Pristina 

agushishpresa@yahoo.com 2 

Babic 
Petrovski 

Vesna 

Agency for 
Implementation of the 

Rights of Minorities 
Skopje 

mramorje664@aopz.gov.mk 2 

Bajramovic Indira  
Bolja Buducnost Roma 

Woman BiH uzbb@hotmail.com 1 

Bakovic Sucko Ombudsman's office 
Podgorica 

ombudsman@t-com.me 3 

Balog Zeljko 
Council of Roma 
National Minority 

Medjimurje County 
lidija.bijelic@medjimurska-zupanija.hr 1 

Baraku Irma 
Commissioner for 
Protection against 

Discrimination Tirana 
info@kmd.al 1 

Barbul Sonja  BPRI Team sonja.barbul@odihr.pl 2 

Basic Goran 
Ombudsman's office 

Belgrade 
goran.basic@zastitnik.rs 1 

Battaini Gabriella COE gabriella.battaini@coe.int   

Beker Kosana Commissioner for 
Equality Belgrade 

kosana.beker@ravnopravnost.gov.rs 3 

Berat Ramadan  
OSCE Mission 

Macedonia  ramadan.berat@osce.org 3 

Besic Sanela Kali Sara Roma Info 
Centre BiH 

sanelabesic@yahoo.com 3 

Bjekovic Sinisa Podgorica sinisa.bjekovic@gmail.com 2 
Bjornsson Kjartan EC   3 

Bozo Ilda 
MoLSAEO 

Coordination Strategy 
Tirana 

ildabozo@yahoo.com 3 



Cadjenovic Aleksandar  UNHCR   3 

Chalupova Andrea EUD Tirana andrea.chalupova@eeas.europa.eu 2 

Colic Jelica EUD Belgrade jelica.colic@eeas.europa.eu 3 
Corovic Aida Urban In Novi Pazar corovicka@gmail.com 2 

Cuk Nadja Belgrade CoE Office nadja.cuk@coe.int 2 
Dekovi Olsi Tirana CoE Office olsi.dekovi@coe.int 3 

Delic Sabahudin 
Ministry for Human 
and Minority Rights 

Podgorica 
sabahudin.delic@gov.me 2 

Delija Fana 
Centre for Roma 
Initiatives Niksic 

crink@t-com.me 1 

Djukanovic Bojka Faculty of Philosophy 
Niksic 

bojkadj@t-com.me 3 

Djukanovic Budimirka  
Min of Labour and 

Social Welfare 
Podgorica 

budimirka.djukanovic@gov.me 3 

Dujovic Milena 
Municipality of 

Podgorica 
socijalnostaranje@pggrad.co.me 3 

Elezovski Asmet 
National Roma 

Centrum, Kumanovo 
info@nationalromacentrum.org 3 

Fafulic Mujo 
Roma Resource 

Centre BiH roamlekakanj@yahoo.com 1 

Forde Andrew Pristina CoE Office andrew.forde@coe.int 3 
Furtuna Pellumb  Romani Baxt Tirana afurtuna@albaniaonline.net 3 

Gashi Isen 
Roma and Egyptian 

National Minority 
Council Podgorica 

berisa.m@t-com.me;                                            
romski-savjet@t-com.me 3 

Gjergj SINANI,  University of Tirana gjsinani@yahoo.com 1 

Gjika Mimoza Ombudsperson Tirana ashtylla@avocatipopullit.gov.al 3 

Goci Christo 
State Committee on 

Minorities Tirana 
k.goci@yahoo.com 2 

Graicevci Safete 
Office of Community 

Affairs, PM Office 
Pristina 

safete.graicevci@rks-gov.net 2 

Gridinski Andrew  OSCE BiH   3 

Gudmundson Lars The European 
Wergeland Centre 

l.gudmundson@theewc.org 3 

Hajredini Habit 
Office of the Prime 

Minister Pristina habit.hajredini@rks-gov.net 1 

Hala Ardiana  
Commissioner for 
Protection against 

Discrimination Tirana 
info@kmd.al 3 

Hasani Isa 
Ombudsperson 

Pristina 
ombudspersonkosovo@ombudspersonkosovo.org 1 

Haukaas Jan ODIHR   3 
Helelland Brita UNHCR   2 

Ibishi Bashkim 
Kosovo Agency for 

Advocacy and 
Development  

bashkim.ibishi@kaad-ks.org 1 



Ibraimi Naside Ombudsperson's 
Office Skopje 

sdimitrievska@ombudsman.mk 2 

Jaeger Markus JP Minorities Team markus.jaeger@coe.int 2 

Jaha Samir  
Young Roma 

Podgorica 
mladi.romi@t-com.me 3 

Jakesevic Ruzica Faculty of Political 
Science Zagreb 

rjakesevic@fpzg.hr 3 

Jano Jovan Armanjii di Albanii   2 
Jokanovic Jelena OSCE Belgrade jelena.jokanovic@osce.org 1 

Jovanovic Milan 
Ministry for HR and 

Refugees BiH 
milan.jovanovic@mhrr.gov.ba 2 

Jurko Lana 
Network of Education 

Policy Centres 
lana@edupolicy.net 3 

Kafedzic Rada Ombudsmen 
Institution BiH hsahbaz@ombudsmen.gov.ba 2 

Kascelan Vidosava  Education Bureau 
Podgorica 

vidosava.kascelan@zzs.gov.me 3 

Keating  Sarah CoE sarah.keating@coe.int 3 
Kiers  Judith BPRI Team judith.kiers@odihr.pl 1 
Kita Lida ETF lida.kita@etf.europa.eu 3 

Kokkalainen Outi 
Finland Delegation to 

OSCE 
emmi.hakulinen@formin.fi 1 

Kovacs Agota EC   3 
Kremenovic Maja  JP Minorities Team mkremenovic@gmail.com 2 

Kurtagic Safet Minorities Fund fondzamanjine@t-com.me 2 

Kvapilova Erika  UN Women pavla.maskova@unwomen.org 3 

Lausevic Svetlana OSCE Mission  svetlana.lausevic@osce.org   

Lazarevic Mina Fund for Political 
Excellence Belgrade 

mlazarevic@bfpe.org 2 

Lazetic Predrag  
Centre for Education 

Policy Belgrade plazetic@cep.edu.rs 3 

Lazovski Aleksandar  BPRI Project Officer aleksandar.lazovski@odihr.pl 1 

Likzelia Kujtim  Zemra e Nenes Tirana ibrahimlikzelia@live.com 1 
Lile Arjan  Sfinksi Tirana egyptiansalb@yahoo.com 1 

Luenberg Ian  OSCE Belgrade   1 
Makarevic Jusuf "To Peer" BiH nvotopeer@gmail.com 3 

Memedi Ramiza NGO "Bolja 
Buducnost" Zagreb ramiza.mehmedi@zg.t-com.hr 1 

Memeti Mevljan  
Secretariat for 

European Affairs 
Skopje 

  1 

Menekshe Nexhip 
 "Durmish Aslano" 

Pristina nexhipmenekshe@gmail.com 3 

Milic Jadranka EUD Podgorica jadranka.milic@eeas.europa.eu 3 

Miljevic Gordana  
Centre for Education 

Policy Belgrade 
plazetic@cep.edu.rs 3 

Mirga Andrzej ODIHR   2 



Mirkovic Snezana NGO Romani Che BiH msd1997@hotmail.com 3 

Mott Monica KulturKontact Austria monica.mott@kulturkontakt.or.at 3 

Mrkajic Jovana 
Centre for Roma 
Initiatives Niksic crink@t-com.me 1 

Munteanu Manuel EC  1 

Mustafa Nezdet  Government Skopje 
Nezdet.Mustafa@gs.gov.mk; 

opecentrala@yahoo.com 
2 

Mustafic Vedran  ODIHR   2 
Mustafova Ana    ana.mustafova@gmail.com 1 

Nanescu Simona ROM Team simona.nanescu-romwbt@particip.eu 1 

Nastevska Irena  
Secretariat for 

European Affairs 
Skopje 

irena.nastevska@sep.gov.mk 3 

Ngjela Klejda 
Albanian Helsinki 

Committee kngjela@ahc.org.al 2 

Nikolla Dile Municipality of Lezhe  pzhvillimi@lezha.org 1 

Orlovic Slavisa 
Faculty of Political 
Science Belgrade 

slavisa.orlovic@fpn.bg.ac.rs 1 

Ortugno Fabiana OSCE Mission fabiana.ortugno@osce.org 3 

Perhoc Ivan Medjimurje Country 
Government 

vesna.pintaric@medjimurska-zupanija.hr 1 

Petricusic Antonija JP Minorities Team antonija.petricusic@pravo.hr 2 

Petrusic Nevena 
Commissioner for 
Equality Belgrade nevena.petrusic@ravnopravnost.gov.rs 2 

Pijaca 
Plavsic 

Eli 
Forum for Freedom in 

Education Zagreb epijaca@gmail.com 3 

Popov Aleksandar  
Centre for 

Regionalism Novi Sad 
centreg@nscable.net 2 

Popovic Ana  
Roma and Egyptian 

National Minority 
Council Podgorica 

romski-savjet@t-com.me 1 

Pupovac Milorad 
Foreign Affairs 

Parliament Committee 
Zagreb 

ovpsab@sabor.hr 2 

Puzic Dusica JP Minorities Team dusica.puzic@coe.int 2 
Qirko Qirjako MFA Tirana qirjako.qirko@mfa.gov.al 2 

Raicevic Slavica  
Municipality of 

Podgorica 
socijalnostaranje@pggrad.co.me 3 

Raonic Boris 
Youth Initiative for 

Human Rights 
Podgorica 

raonic@t-com.me 1 

Raseta Jasna  
Office for National 
Minorities Zagreb    1 

Ristic Svetlana  
Ministry of Spatial 
Planning Belgrade 

svetlana.ristic@ekoplan.gov.rs 1 

Rusic Vladimir  BPRI Team vladimir.rusic@odihr.pl 1 

Sadiku Behar 
Anti Discrimination 

office Tirana 
sadikubehar@hotmail.com 1 



Sahatciu Nora  UNKT Pristina nora.sahatciu@one.un.org 3 
Saranovic Adis BPRI Team adis.saranovic@odihr.pl 2 

Sejdic Dervo OSCE BiH dervo.sejdic@osce.org 2 

Sejfic Bahrija  
Office for National 
Minorities Zagreb  bahrija.sejfic@vlada.hr 3 

Selhanovic Dervis CEKUM cekum@t-com.me 2 

Selimi Violeta 
BPRI National Project 

Officer 
violeta.selimi@odihr.pl 2 

Sengers Lea   lea.sengers@laposte.net 2 

Seslija 
Svetlana 
Snezana 

"To Peer" BiH nvotopeer@gmail.com 2 

Shtylla Albana  Ombudsperson Tirana ashtylla@avocatipopullit.gov.al 1 

Sindik Nedjeljka 
BPRI National Project 

Officer nedjeljka.sindik@odihr.pl 3 

Skarep Angelina 
Ministry of Education 

Belgrade 
angelina.skarep@mpn.gov.rs 3 

Skenderi Suad  Mesecina, Gostivar s.skenderi@mesecina.org.mk 1 

Sofic Aida "Human Rights Office" 
BiH 

aidaso@hrotuzla.org.ba 1 

Staletovic Bogoljub  
Ombudsperson 

Pristina 
ombudspersonkosovo@ombudspersonkosovo.org 1 

Stojanovic Vladimir  

Agency for 
Implementation of the 

Rights of Minorities 
Skopje 

vladimirstojanovic@aopz.gov.mk 1 

Suljic Mehmed  

Council of National 
Minorities, Parliament 
of the Federation of 

BiH 

unija.roma@bih.net.na 2 

Sunderic Zarko 
Social Inclusion and 
Poverty Reduction 

Team Belgrade 
zarko.sunderic@gov.rs 3 

Syla Bekim  
Roma and Ashkali 

Documentation Center 
Pristina  

ra_docoffice@yahoo.com 3 

Szekely Orsolya Sarajevo CoE Office orsolya.szekely@coe.int 3 

Taco Xheladin Rhomano Cham 
Tirana 

xheladintaco@yahoo.com 1 

Tandara Amela  OSCE BiH   3 

Tatalovic Sinisa 
Office of the President 

of Croatia 
sinisa.tatalovic@predsjednik.hr 2 

Temelkoska 
Vukovic Vesna 

Council of National 
Minorities, BiH temelkoskavukovic.savjetnm@gmail.com 2 

Tolnauer Aleksandar  Council for National 
Minorities Zagreb 

savjet.nac.manjine@vlada.hr; 
aleksandar.tolnauer@vlada.hr 

2 

Totozani Igli Ombudsperson Tirana itotozani@avokatipopullit.gov.al 2 

Viteskic Jasmina 
BPRI National Project 

Officer jasmina.viteskic@odihr.pl 3 



 
 

Vrbensky Rastislav UNDP RR and RC rastislav.vrbensky@undp.org 2 

Vujic Aleksandra JP Minorities Team aleksandra.vujic@vojvodina-hrc.org 2 

Weingartner Rene COE rene.weingartner@coe.int   

ZAGAR Mitja 

International Centre 
for Interethnic 
Relations and 

Minorities in SEE, 
Institute for Ethic 

Studies 

mitja.zagar@guest.arnes.si 2 

Zec Ana  UNICEF Podgorica azec@unicef.org 3 

Zeljkovic Tatjana  
Ministry of Human and 

Minority Rights 
Belgrade 

tatjana.zeljkovic@ljudskaprava.gov.rs 1 

Zemon Rubin JP Minorities Team zemon.rubin@gmail.com 1 

Zeqiri Adrian  
European Centre for 

Minority Issues 
Pristina 

zeqiri@ecmikosovo.org 3 

Zlokovic Aleksandra MFA Podgorica aleksandra.zlokovic@gov.me 3 

Zorbic Ana 
Roma Women's 

Network/Women's 
Space Belgrade 

ana.zorbic@zenskiprostor.org 3 


